# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DISHAKA GOURMET IMPORTS,		04/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.	04/28/2008 COMF	COMPANY: TEXAS	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KUWAIT INDO TRADING CO. LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2135		
City:	Safat		
State/Country:	KUWAIT		
Postal Code:	13022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KUWAIT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77118949	KITCO STIX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(713)223-4873 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080

jcraft@egbertlawoffices.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1838-44

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

John S. Egbert Name:

412 Main St., 7th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

7 900107837 **REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0132** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
Signature:	/1838-44/
Date:	05/31/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=1838-44#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0133

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS DISHAKA GOURMET IMPORTS, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Texas, has adopted and used the trademark "KITCO STIX AND DESIGN" which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Serial No. 77118949, filed on February 28, 2007; and

WHEREAS KUWAIT INDO TRADING CO. LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Kuwait, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application thereof:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed this day of April 28, 2008 . 2008.

DISHAKA GOURMET IMPORTS, L.L.C.

(Assignor)

By:\_\_\_\_\_Name:

Title:

1 Hill and

KUWAIT INDO TRADING CO. LTD.

("Assignee")

Name: DHIRRS

vame: DH/KHI 012 E

E MANAGING PORTHER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 05/31/2008**